20°x6" CONCRETE STRIP
24"x8"
FCOTINGS ON ENGINFFRED FiLL

BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

24"¢8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS iTH REINFORCING.
30°x8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

8 oR 10 FOUNDATION WALLS wrrH 2 x8 {2 x‘iO FLOOR JOlSTS
FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS YTH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16 SPANS
24'¥B" CONCRETE STRIP FCOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

ASSUME_THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE WHEN TWO CONDIMONS APPLY

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i.) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa
FOR ENGINEERED FiLL, TO BE VERIFIED ON STE.

16"x16"x8” CONCRETE PAD

422 xmconcrzm: PAD

36°x36"x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30730°%12" CONCRETE PAD

24"x24"x12" CONCRETE PAD

F2
F3 =
F4 = 28°x28"12" CONCRETE PAD

5 =
(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

vy CONCRETE PAD
40°x40°X16” CONCRETE PAD
34°%34°14” CONCRETE PAD

18"x18°x8” CONCRETE PAD

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 10
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

ALL GARAGE SLABS PORCH S!_ABS STA!RS (EXPOSED CONC
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT.

4-38x286

/23 1/
/16°L
/18°L ¢

=3- 1/2" x 3-1 /2" X 1/4L (90x90x6 oL)

" x 47 x 3/8”L (150)(1(}0)(10 OL)

SPR.

WB1 =2-2"x8 §2 38x184g SPR. No.2
WB2 =3-2"x8" (3-36x184) SPR. No.2
WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2
WB4 =3-2"x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
WBS =2-27x12" (2-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
WBE =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB7 =5-27x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2
WB11 =4-27x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2
WBi1Z =4

No.2

1 —4 82

i/4

WU -1 3/ 1./4” 2-45x184
W2 =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (3-45x184
W3 =4-1 3/47%7 1/4° {4-45x184
M4A  =1-1 3/4%9 1/2° {1-45x240
M4 =2-1 3/4%9 1/2" 2—45x240
M5 =3-1 3/4"x9 1/2° (3-45x240
LVIBA =4~-1 3/4°%9 1/2" (4-45x240
LMBA  =1-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1-45x300
M6 =2-1 3/4"x?1 7/8" {2—-45x300
M7 =3-1 3/4°x11 7/8" (3—45x300
M8  =2-1 3/4"x14” §2—45x356;

w9 =3-1 3/4 x‘M 3—45x356

x 1/4 L (90x90x6 oL

125%90x8.0L

5100x90x8 OLE

/8L (150x90x10 oL,
150%100x10.0L
180x100x10.0L

+ 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2
W2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (100x90x8.00) + 2-28" SPR. No.2
W3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L) + 2-2"x10" SPR. No.2
Wid =6" x 3-1/2° x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L) + 2-2°%12" SPR. No.2
W5 =8" x 4" x 3/871 (*;50x100x10 0L) + 2-2°x12" SPR. No.2
W6 =5" x 3- 1/2 x 5/16°L (125x90xB.0L)  + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2
W7 =5" x 3~1/2" x 5/16°L (125x90x8.0L) + 3-2'x12" SPR. No.2
W8 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x90x8.0L) + 3-2"x10” SPR. No.2
We = + 3-2"x10" SPR. No.2

TO STORM SEWER

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per 08C. SB-12,3.1.1(7))
VALLEYCREEK-11-287, ELEV. 1 I ENERGY EFFICIENCY ~ OBC §812
ELEVATION [WALL ARFA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 750.12 S.F. 111.07 S.F. 1481 %
LEFT SIDE 1130.46 SF. 21772SF. | 19.26 %
RIGHT SIDE 1062.44 S.F. 52.50 S.F. 494 %
REAR 739.49 S F. 160.11S.F.| 2165 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB~-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION
TOTAL SQ. FT. 3682.51S.F. 54140S.F. ] 1470 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 342.11SM. 50.30SM.] 1470 %
POURED CONC.
FOUNDATION WALL (TYP.) | WAL INSULATION REFER
TO NOTE 13 OF
STANDARD NOTES
— A 4+ — T e e —
W o = S S
FLOOR | 1 < e l I A,Q;u ! -
11 T AN .
: FPR No.|OF |RiSERS 1 1
i, . ° I I LA
A — N
A 1 g il
[=]
AN
e T e el |
GUARD }
/ [ [ CONNECT }_
WEEPING TLE
| i TO EXISTING
O 3-0 M. ___ 5” REINF. CONCRETE SLAB
5-0° MAX -{ & STEPS 4650 PS W/
PLAN 57-8% AR ENTRAINMENT
10M BARS & 8 o.c. BEW
P N— PROVIDE -] HaNDRAL
,————{ OEADBOLT @
d GUARD SEE EXTERIOR
& NOTE NO.'6 / DOCR
¥1 2 crANULAR | /
3] BACKALL , | NOSING REINFORCEMENT
«% Y W/ 10M BARS
P @ 7/ o A
“ " MASONRY OR ‘ , B
POURED CONC. 2 Ao e 24” 0.C.
- SEE NOTE NO.4 e g DOWELS
fri}
& )
£ 4” WEEPING TILE ’ 10M ® 8° 0.0
W/ 6" STONE ‘1 1somH waYs W/ Min.
COVER 11 1/2° CONG. COVER
o
£y
4 - -1
5|2 | —_
. g ; STER FOOTING
— - —
CONNECT DRAIN l

SECTION A

GENERAL NOTES

1. FOOTINGS

24"x8” POURED CONCRETE FOOTING.

ALL FCOTINGS SHALL REST ON 5
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR

COMPACTED ENGINEERED FiLL

2. CONCRETE

MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
(32MPa) 4650 PS! ® 28 DAYS W/
5% TO 8% AR ENTRAINMENT

3. EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM 4 7/8° MINIMUM 8.

8 1/4 RUN MINIMUM 147 MAXIMUM
9 1/4° TREAD MINIMUM 147 MAXIMUM

4. INSULATION

FOR INSULATION VALUE & VAPGUR SARRIER LOCATION,
REFER TO NOTE 13 OF STANDARD NOTES.

. RETAINING WALL

POURED CONCRETE W/ NO REIMFORCING REQUIRED FOR
WALL HEIGHTS YO A MAX. OF 4'-7". PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL
REINFORCEMENT @ 16" O.C. & 15M HORIZONTAL
REINFORCEMENT @ 24" o.c. FOR WALL HEIGHTS FROM 4'-8"
13M HORIZONTAL EACH FACE © 16” o.c. & 15M
VERTICAL EACH FACE @ 12° o.c. FOR WALL HEIGHTS FROM
7-0" TO 8'-6". WALL TO RESIST LATERAL DESIGN LOADS
AS PER COBC DIVISION B SECTION 4.1.5,16.

10"

0 70",

GUARDS

3-8 HIGH WHERE DISTANCE FROM CRADE TO BOTTOM
OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS §'-117;
HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM 47 BETWEEN VERTICAL PICKETS

2'-11" FOR LESSER

HEIGHT HEJGHT

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12° O.C.
BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-7°0",
2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7°0".

. ROOE ER
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

REFER 10 ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WALL DETAK

2-2%6" STUD WALL NALED TOGETHER AND

SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/w SOLID

BLOCIING © 40" o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16°
EXT. FLYWOOD SHEATHIVG.

T A A
L o127 | 127 |

% !
HOTE; Aﬂ%ﬂdﬂ/&f HHG?-IT OF WALL FOR THIS
DETAL IS 18'-0° AND MAX. SUPPORTED
LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40™-0".

1t is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure thai all plans submitted for approval
fully compiy with the Architactural Guideiines
and 3l applicable regulatons and requirements
inchiding zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (ictting) plans or
waorking drawings with respest to any zoning or
building code or permit matier or that any
hiouge can be propeny budit or located on it ot

This is to centify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City o
HAMILTON

STRUDET INC.

2689 SF.

GROUND FLOOR AREA 1159 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1530 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2688 SF

(249.81 m2)
FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF
ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA 2689 SF

(249.81 m2)
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1165 SF
GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 389 SF
PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 124 SF
COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1678 SF

(155.89 m2)
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1554 SF

{144.37 m2)

THE MINIMAL

THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING

ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPUIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

SE TION 3.1

UoE SB 12 COMPUANCE PACKAGE (M)
COMPONEM’ A? Notes

Ceiling with Attic Space 10.56 R20 at inner face
Minimum RSi (R) value (R60) | of exterior walls
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 BATT or SPRAY
Minimum RSI (R} vaiue (R31)

Exposed Fioor 5.46 BATT or SPRAY
Minimum RSI (R} value (R31)

Walls Above Grade 35.87 »

Minimum RSI (R} volue (Ro2) |8 R22 BATT
Basement Walls 3.52ci || OFPTION TO USE
Minimum RS! (R} value (R20ci) || R12+R10ci.

Edge of Below CGrade Stab 1.78 oINS
<B00mm below grade (R10) RIGID INSUL
Minimum RSI (R} value

Windows & Shding glass

Deors 0.28

Maximum U-value

Skylights

Maximum U-volue 0.49

Space Heating Equipment

Minimum AFUE 96% Min NATURAL GAS
Hol Water Heater \TUIRAL
Minmum EF 0.8 NATURAL GAS
HRY v |

Minimum Efficiency ‘ 'a,%fO - ~

Droin Water Hedf,it ! 7GR Vexmum 2 Requied.
GRS o e

ci— Denotes Continucus

»nsulat-o%m;b

ing interruption.
) 5}?‘:

1YY qi‘“"
~RBLE Lo

SR

8~ 10'1 DR MORE| || BASEMENT WALK-UP
cBiNG | CELNG PLAN, SECTION & NOTES SCALE: N.T.S. e S
1 2'-10" 6'-8" 8'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR FOR STRUGTURE ONLY
ta {2-8" 16-8 80 INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 |2°-8" | 6-8" 80" WOOD & GLASS DOOR z : - g
3 |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0" EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR {81 9l e e I rovened o) Wit Seoraiiny for e b £ I
4 |2-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR :; 3 : ors Bl ot 0 s o B/ /’ A
5 |2'-87 | 6-8" 8-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR - : : - .| uaifiostion information # w i y
g5 lo—o" | g'_g” 8 ~g" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 154. 6 | UPDATED WALKUP STAIR. MR, 01/2%1 G i Richard Vink b / 4 24488 7 %/ S S— S—
7 {1-8" | 6'~8" 8’0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 14 5 | CUSTOM DRAWING FOR PURCHASER REQUEST. [AUS. 24/201DB |[nome ¥ o B Vi
5t 2 [1SSUED FOR PERMIT, P56/20 [OA 52 g / 12653 ESEGN RU$SELL GARDENS PH., 3 HAMILTON, ON, 190?4
12, 3 | UPDATED PER ENG & CUENT COWMENTS. _|MAR 77/20 |G femn e ————— R [ _
1. 2 [REVISED AS PER ROOF AND FLOOR MANLF. | MAX 9/20 1M ‘“.““" ' m‘f"&wﬁ«?ﬁ“;ﬁ;m; mmﬂmﬂg ‘ 285 %s;;a{gxe&s\‘ zd Suxée 120 i . —
0. . ! | PRELIMINARY. [SSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. (AN _30/20] Gl ety o P, G s of e consiotion of o vl f | 416.630.2285 1 4166304782 U - /16" = -0 19014-VALLEVCREEK-G11-287
{{ino.] deseriplion date by {Ino.{ dsseription date by {f Dravings are aot b o sealed, valdesign.com A R - O 1T VATYIRTR D087 Gy - Wi - W © 00 - 940 TG
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2689 SF.

9" 49'-2°
47'-10° -4 BASEMENT WALL INSULATION
4’_5” 2,—6” 40l_1 1 k- IWP ! @
EROVIDE SOLD BLOCKINGS. © & L = ~6° (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET
24° 0.C. BHERE FLOOR GALY. CORRUGATED MTL. A INSULATION. INSULATION
JOISTS ARE PARMLEL T9 _ WINDOW WELL DRAINED TO o WP Ca UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING
FOUNDATION BALL (TYP) WEEPING TILE. ,5?)@5)@ W Q&@
L WBT | BASEMENT _INSULATION AT
" — - ~
o o - N %% STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS
y T S ~2°
“7 A N 42 NN 2-200 REBRS W 10P OF FON ~ (R%G‘ém)sgg;f“:gﬁ;)s INSULATION
g 18'-9" (13 ~ & WAL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT @ 19'-7" e D" 1imc. wf R12 BAT
W S - .C.
| ! | SO i, LN GRS 2 g2 INSULATION & 1/2" DRAWALL FINISH
4 ' y 29 —EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO
&l @ AN ek SUPPORT 2°x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
N L BEARING WAL Ve 3 BEARING.
SR BEARING of HOENED "\ %3
3 | : wl SE WALL FOOTING y .
JogiR &R
— . B - §§ N 2%8° 0 12 \ / " .
"OE‘QJ\% &YMJr 2 W “oC (T \ . o ] e
A 13°-0° Y S . 6-0" CHECK //\ o 1y )
e — = FOUNDATION : ; - o
) o> I | | N E | WALL FOR MAN / - ,
® F.D. > i DOOR / \ gg
t R .
N @——1 " UNEXCAVATED AN 8.
| _maglsn s | N pixie ST gl 7 (REMOVE TOP SOL ONY) 22
| N | N 1A e 20
\ N L€ ) R N / g .
S i \ I ! P / o 58 =
j 4.) 3 Y 3 [
£ T / ’QQ ‘QQ ‘QQ \k,
T 5 @ e @
% ;Ld o g ﬁ X‘ H -
8 — = - 8 UNFINISHED o3a & TN l =
£ & | | BASEMENT % | | Co e
B . o
Y + g ? o= g )
. = ] % Siv & £
e 2 N 3 3 - R & 7
o &
g N ; R A N e
> I i 5 o SR ) = i o
2 R S - 0 i [}
(=== == A1 = = %‘% ’ | ;‘_ai = N B
[ J T 3pC r. g NN S &
e NG (Q
- &6 Q S8 . .
12'-4 N o 14'-0 8o
i Py 1 N
- | s | | K3
Q\’ T
) 3 Ne || ol |7
/
B! -
L VENT SLEEVE W/ . w PROVIDE SOUD ELOCKIGS
STRUCTURAL STL. INSECT SCREEN 9 24" 0C. it RO
FRAME BASEMENT . JOTS ARE o
wINDOW (TYPICAL) 87} bbb oD STORAGE S8 FOUBATION ¥ALL (7P o
: : ; : ; 5" RENFORCED CONCRETE SUAB ]
, WTH 104 BARS © 7 7/8'0.c.
l\@-:TCTSLSEg&:lV / b —— EACH WAY WITH M. 1 1/4°
‘ ‘ ‘ Lt CONC. COVER AND 1014 BERT
CHECK FOUNDATION WALL (26%247) DOSELS SPACED NOT
FOR PORCH SLAB i = MORE TN 23 5/B%c. A~ OO STRUDET INC.
i B
[ [ @??ﬁsl%
5-11" | 26" 47 A 410" 26" 58"
! 3 An ‘ 3 0 s b K R 1 o g:(;v&'ﬁ"‘:\“«%“ .
; 13'-0 13'-0 ) 9'-2 14'=0
L £-10" 49-2"
3

tt is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure ihat all plans subrnitied for approval
fully comiply with the Architecturat Guidelines
and aii apphicable regulatons and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
gvamining ar approving site (lofting) plans or
working drawings with respact (¢ any zoning or
puiiding code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly bullt or located on its lot.

BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 1

This is to cerlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

HAMILTON -
181. 8. The underslgned hos reviewed ovd {gies respomslbTy for tis design
ond hos the queffioations and mests e requirements set out in the
17]. 81. Ontario Buléiny Code o be a Besigner, o
16}. 71. . . |} qualification information Yol
15]. 6 | UPDATED WALKUP STAR. MAR. 01/21]GW | Richord Vink 4 24488 - T e
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- J date drewing oo,
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2689 SF.

-2 49'-2"
47107 B BASEMENT WALL INSULATION
45" 7" 0-11° ‘
PROVIDE SOUD BLOCKINGS @ 3 3 A~ & 26 (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET
24° 0.C. WHERE FLOOR GALV, CORRUGATED MTL. A INSULATION. INSULATION
JOISTS ARE PARMLLEL 70 _ WINDOW WELL DRAINED 70O Vg U UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING
FOUNDATION BALL (1Y) ] WEEPING TILE. 3%&@ . @%
wa =
‘ ! ] %!%:! ‘ ) - frenl =X xenixenlf !
Al N Q- - B ) J S
| (12) "\Wﬂg 2-T04 REGARS N TOP OF FDN. | ~2° (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
g 18'-¢° (13 30 18° WL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT @ 19'-7° B (RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).
i l | 1 SURIEN AREL EXTEND BARS 24° ; § -2%4" ® 16°0.c. i}'l/ R12 BATT
BEYOND SUNKEN AREA EACHWAY, .’“C__Zg INSULAT:;)N &1 g gm?_%.o m;su:o
3 3 & ‘ ég SUPPORT 2°x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
- . BEARGE AL 2. BEARNG—
1% BEARING O} HIOENED -
3, | | o 8 waL FOOTNG e / \
N [ / ; 8 E e of oo sl Radon Mitiga
oy 2 'E ‘ ™ LWL y 5 Option: 4 \m\
{ N : NG X8 ® i2 - .Q &
5 > NS 11 ey W 2
> > L 60" W | CHECK g w| @ 2
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.D. ! ! | 24 e ranyt
gofo| 5 || 000R i gz N - mme
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1o e putders compee eenensily o BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 1 STRUDEL INC.

fully compiy with the Architectural Guidelines
and ai! applicable regulations and requirements FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE °At’

in the sutdivisior agreemeni. The Contro!
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site {lotting} plans or
working drawings with respect {c any zoning or
buitding code or permit matter or that any
hiouse can be properly built or located on its fol.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

HAMILTON oy
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it is the builder's compiete resgonsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and a3l applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Contro!
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) ptans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
ouilding code cr permit matter or that any
house can be property buiit or located onits lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
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